
Coe College (10-10, 6-6 IIAC) -vs- Buena Vista (16-6, 7-3 IIAC)
4/12/2016 at Storm Lake, Iowa (BVU/SL BB Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Tyson Valentine (2-0)
Loss: Alex Milne (0-1)
HBP: Alex Milne, Tyler Smith
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Aaron Christians First: Dustin Moore 
Start: 6:05 pm   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 45   Weather: 63 Degrees, Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Coe College 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 6 2
Buena Vista 0 0 1 2 1 2 5 11 11 1

Coe College 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Craig Konrardy ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Kevin DeLaney lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Andrew Brierton rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Grant Henning c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Blake Lishka dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Alec Zwanziger 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Michael Redmond cf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Ben Larison 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Colton Knox 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Alex Milne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Verona p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 1 6 0 0 4 5

2B: Michael Redmond (1)
SB: Craig Konrardy (1)
E: Craig Konrardy (1); Colton Knox (1)

Buena Vista 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Neil Marshall 2b 4 1 2 3 1 1 1
Brandon Wessels c 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
Tanner Truesdell lf 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
Cameron Johnson 1b 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Bennett Mann rf 3 2 1 1 0 0 0
Kendall Candor dh 3 2 2 3 0 1 0
Devin Wagenman cf 2 1 0 1 1 1 0
Noah Paper ss 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Porter Sartor 3b 4 0 1 1 0 3 2
Tyson Valentine p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 11 11 11 2 6 4

2B: Neil Marshall (2)
3B: Brandon Wessels (1); Porter Sartor (1)
HR: Kendall Candor (1)
SH: Noah Paper (1)
SF: Brandon Wessels (1)
SB: Neil Marshall (1); Bennett Mann (1)
HBP: Bennett Mann (1); Kendall Candor (1); Devin Wagenman (1)
E: Brandon Wessels (1)

Coe College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alex Milne (L, 0-1) 4.0 3 3 3 1 4 1 0 2 0 14 18 6 2 66
Tyler Verona 2.0 3 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 8 10 4 1 36
Tyler Smith 0.2 5 5 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 8 9 1 0 20
Totals 11 11 7 2 6 1 0 3 0 30 37 11 3 122

Buena Vista IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tyson Valentine (W, 2-0) 7.0 6 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 27 27 11 6 76
Totals 6 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 27 27 11 6 76



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Coe College - Top of 1st COE BVU
Konrardy fouled out to rf (0-0). 0 0
DeLaney, K. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1). 0 0
Brierton, A. singled to left field. 0 0
Henning, G. grounded out to 3b (0-2). 0 0

Buena Vista - Bottom of 1st COE BVU
Marshall struck out looking (1-2). 0 0
Bra. Wessels flied out to cf (2-1). 0 0
Truesdell fouled out to 3b (1-2). 0 0

Coe College - Top of 2nd COE BVU
Lishka, B. grounded out to ss (1-2). 0 0
Zwanziger grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Redmond doubled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Larison struck out (1-2). 0 0

Buena Vista - Bottom of 2nd COE BVU
Johnson lined out to 2b (2-1). 0 0
Mann flied out to cf (3-1). 0 0
Candor struck out (3-2). 0 0

Coe College - Top of 3rd COE BVU
Knox, C. singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Konrardy popped up to 2b (1-1). 0 0
DeLaney, K. singled to second base (1-2); Knox, C. advanced to second. 0 0
Brierton, A. grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-1); DeLaney, K. out on the play. 0 0

Buena Vista - Bottom of 3rd COE BVU
Wagenman walked (3-2). 0 0
Paper grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt (0-0); Wagenman advanced to second. 0 0
Sartor struck out (2-2). 0 0
Marshall doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Wagenman scored. 0 1
Bra. Wessels flied out to rf. 0 1

Coe College - Top of 4th COE BVU
Henning, G. flied out to rf (0-2). 0 1
Lishka, B. flied out to cf (1-2). 0 1
Zwanziger popped up to ss (0-0). 0 1

Buena Vista - Bottom of 4th COE BVU
Truesdell singled to center field (2-2). 0 1
Johnson grounded out to p (0-1); Truesdell advanced to second. 0 1
Truesdell advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
Mann hit by pitch (2-1). 0 1
Mann stole second. 0 1
Candor singled to left field, 2 RBI (1-1); Mann scored; Truesdell scored. 0 3
Wagenman hit by pitch (1-2); Candor advanced to second. 0 3
Paper flied out to rf (0-0). 0 3
Sartor struck out (1-2). 0 3



Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Coe College - Top of 5th COE BVU
Redmond flied out to rf (1-1). 0 3
Larison flied out to cf (0-0). 0 3
Knox, C. grounded out to p (1-1). 0 3

Buena Vista - Bottom of 5th COE BVU
Verona, T. to p for Milne, A.. 0 3
Marshall walked (3-1). 0 3
Marshall stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by 1b. 0 3
Bra. Wessels flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-2); Marshall scored, unearned. 0 4
Truesdell flied out to cf (0-1). 0 4
Johnson popped up to 3b (0-0). 0 4

Coe College - Top of 6th COE BVU
Konrardy singled to shortstop (1-2). 0 4
Konrardy stole second. 0 4
DeLaney, K. flied out to rf (1-1); Konrardy advanced to third. 0 4
Brierton, A. struck out, reached first on an error by c, advanced to second (1-2); Konrardy scored,
unearned. 1 4
Henning, G. flied out to rf (0-2). 1 4
Lishka, B. struck out, out at first c to 1b (1-2). 1 4

Buena Vista - Bottom of 6th COE BVU
Mann popped up to ss (1-2). 1 4
Candor homered, RBI (1-1). 1 5
Wagenman struck out looking (1-2). 1 5
Paper singled to center field (0-0). 1 5
Sartor tripled to left center, RBI (1-2); Paper scored. 1 6
Marshall grounded out to ss (0-1). 1 6

Coe College - Top of 7th COE BVU
Zwanziger flied out to lf (2-2). 1 6
Redmond singled to right field (2-0). 1 6
Larison lined out to lf (0-2). 1 6
Knox, C. struck out, out at first c to 1b (0-2). 1 6

Buena Vista - Bottom of 7th COE BVU
Smith, T. to p for Verona, T.. 1 6
Bra. Wessels tripled to right field (0-0). 1 6
Truesdell singled to right field, RBI (1-2); Bra. Wessels scored. 1 7
Johnson reached on an error by ss; Truesdell advanced to second. 1 7
Mann singled to right field, advanced to second, RBI (1-1); Johnson advanced to third; Truesdell scored. 1 8
Candor hit by pitch (0-0). 1 8
Wagenman lined out to cf, RBI (0-1); Johnson scored, unearned. 1 9
Paper singled to center field; Candor advanced to second; Mann advanced to third. 1 9
Sartor struck out looking (1-2). 1 9
Marshall doubled to left center, 2 RBI (2-2); Paper advanced to third; Candor scored, unearned; Mann
scored, unearned. 1 11


